
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ई-मेल / E-mail: jci@jcimail.in| वेबसाइट / Website: www.jutecorp.in 

भारतीय पटसन ननगम लिलमटेड 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

प्रधान कार्ाालर्: पटसन भवन, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-सीएफ, एक्शन एररर्ा - 1, न्रू् टाउन, कोलकाता - 700156 

Head Office: Patsan Bhavan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Block-CF, Action Area – 1, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 

सी.आई.एन./ C.I.N.: U17232WB1971GOI027958 

 

 

 

REF NO: JCI/JUTE/SALES/2025-26/DS-11                                                               Date: 10/04/2025 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

FOR KOLKATA LANDED BASIS  
 

THE QUOTATION FOR THE RAW JUTE OF CROP YEAR 2022-23 FOR LOTS/ VARITIES/ GRADES 
FOR THE DAY ARE AS UNDER: 

 

1) The above price quotations are only indicative not offers from JCI. The final quotation shall be 
given only on receipt of the firm offers from the buyers. It is to be noted that under quoting is 
not allowed. The quantitative grade descriptions are indicative subject to variation (±5%) on 
nominal weight basis.  

 

2)  The above indicative rates (quotation) is on TD5 basis with following grade difference:—  

REGION 
GRADE WISE DIFFERENTIAL RATES 

TD2 TD3 TD4 TD5 TD6 TD7 TD8 

Berhampore 950+REF 650+REF 500+REF REF REF – 200 REF-500 REF-700 

Bethuadahari 950+REF 650+REF 500+REF REF REF – 200 REF-500 REF-700 

Krishnanagar 950+REF 650+REF 500+REF REF REF – 200 REF-500 REF-700 

Kolkata 950+REF 650+REF 500+REF REF REF – 200 REF-500 REF-700 

Tulshihata 950+REF 650+REF 500+REF REF REF – 200 REF-500 REF-700 

Guwahati 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 400 REF-800 REF-1000 

Nagaon 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 400 REF-800 REF-1000 

Forbesganj 950+REF 650+REF 500+REF REF REF – 200 REF-500 REF-700 

 

The Above “Kolkata-landed Indicative TD5 rates” relates to Kolkata-landed Mill Delivery (covering 

mills in the district of Kolkata, Howrah, Hooghly, South/North 24 Parganas in West Bengal). 

3) The offers from buyers shall be submitted in the following format – to JCI, HO before 4:00 PM 
on 11/04/2025 in writing on the letter head of the mill duly signed by the mill authority  

Figures in Qtls. 

LOT 
NO 

Name of the 
Region 

Jute 
Variety 

TD2 
(Qtls.) 

TD3 
(Qtls.) 

TD4 
(Qtls.) 

TD5 
(Qtls.) 

TD6 
(Qtls.) 

TD7 
(Qtls.) 

LOT 
SIZE 

(Qtls.) 

Kolkata 
Landed 

Indicative 
TD5/W5 

Rate 
(Rs./Qtls) 

Ex-DPC 
Indicative 
TD5/W5 

Rate 
(Rs./Qtls.) 

1 Berhampore TOSSA 0.0 6.0 198.2 2387.0 1825.3 178.8 4595 6400 6216 

2 Krishnanagar TOSSA 0.0 6.0 444.0 1725.4 861.2 55.1 3092 6400 6250 

3 Bethuadahari TOSSA 1.5 120.7 536.4 1723.9 602.0 10.4 2995 6400 6239 

4 Kolkata TOSSA 0.0 62.6 403.8 821.0 344.2 7.5 1639 6400 6231 

5 Tulshihata TOSSA 0.0 0.0 65.6 1415.5 853.8 84.9 2420 6400 6207 

6 Nagaon TOSSA 1.5 22.4 563.2 3443.4 968.5 26.8 5026 7200 6800 

7 Guwahati TOSSA 0.0 0.0 241.4 2881.7 2010.0 96.9 5230 7200 6853 

8 Forbeshganj TOSSA 0.0 0.0 324.8 567.7 755.4 98.3 1746 6500 6247 

      3 218 2777 14966 8220 466 26743    

mailto:jci@jcimail.in
http://www.jutecorp.in/


 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ई-मेल / E-mail: jci@jcimail.in| वेबसाइट / Website: www.jutecorp.in 

भारतीय पटसन ननगम लिलमटेड 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

प्रधान कार्ाालर्: पटसन भवन, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-सीएफ, एक्शन एररर्ा - 1, न्रू् टाउन, कोलकाता - 700156 

Head Office: Patsan Bhavan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Block-CF, Action Area – 1, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 

सी.आई.एन./ C.I.N.: U17232WB1971GOI027958 

 

 

 

Lot 
No 

Region 
Region 

Wise Qty. 
(In Qtls.) 

LOT 
SIZE   

(in Qtls) 
Delivery Type 

TD5 Basis 
offer price  
(Rs./Qtls.) 

(Quote in 
words) 

RUPEES/QTL 

1 Berhampore TOSSA 4595 
Mill Delivery    

Ex-Godown Delivery   

2 Krishnanagar TOSSA 3092 
Mill Delivery    

Ex-Godown Delivery   

3 Bethuadahari TOSSA 2995 
Mill Delivery    

Ex-Godown Delivery   

4 Kolkata TOSSA 1639 
Mill Delivery    

Ex-Godown Delivery   

5 Tulshihata TOSSA 2420 
Mill Delivery    

Ex-Godown Delivery   

6 Nagaon TOSSA 5026 
Mill Delivery    

Ex-Godown Delivery   

7 Guwahati TOSSA 5230 
Mill Delivery    

Ex-Godown Delivery   

8 Forbeshganj TOSSA 1746 
Mill Delivery    

Ex-Godown Delivery   

Specification: Assorted raw jute in bale form of nominal weight 150 Kgs / 130 Kgs. 

4) Offer shall be sent to the following E-mail ID: sales@jcimail.in with the subject line as 
“QUOTATION FOR JCI/JUTE/SALES/2025-26/DS-11” on the letter head of the Mill Company. 

 
5) The sales confirmation (as specified in Claus-8 below) is the discretion of JCI Management -- 

in case of multiple offers are received with equally quoted lot(s) on or above the indicative rate, 
then equally distribution will be awarded among the bidders. In case of multiple offers are 
received with variable quoted rates of lot(s) on or above indicative rates, then the highest lot(s) 
value quoted by the bidder will be awarded.  
 

6) An e-mail confirmation from JCI regarding provisional acceptance of offer will be given to the 
successful bidder(s) on highest quote basis, on the date itself. 
 

7) The buyer may submit offer/bid without any pre bid EMD. The successful buyer(s) has to 
deposit 3% of the quoted value through RTGS/NEFT before 5:00pm on the next working 
day of opening bid date, followed by entering into sales agreement/ contract latest by 5 
(five) working days from date of bidding failing which JCI will have the sole right to reject 
the offer. Successful bidders will have to make payment of 105% of the contract value or 
to make the payment in partial / multiple transactions, with each transaction being limited 
to a minimum of 4 crores within 5 working days from the date of issuance of sales 
agreement however the EMD (i.e. 3% of quoted value) will be returned without carrying 
any interest after completion of delivery. 

 
8) The bid should remain valid for 90 (ninety) days from the date of confirmation of offer 

and scheduled delivery will be completed within bid validity period except for any 
unforeseen contingencies. 

 
9) Other terms and conditions – as per standard ‘Sales Agreement’ – notified in the JCI’s website 

www.jutecorp.in are applicable. 
For The Jute Corporation of India Limited 

Soumen Kundu 
Marketing Manager 

Contact No : 9088140050                                                

mailto:jci@jcimail.in
http://www.jutecorp.in/

